

02-25-2004



FORM PTO-1596 1-31-92

RECORDA7

102679384

1.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
1. OTSUBO, Toshifumi	Name: UNI-CHARM CORPORATION			
2. YAMAMOTO, Hiroki	Street Address: 182 Shimobun, Kinsei-cho			
	City: Kawanoe-shi			
	State: Ehime-ken			
2 N	Country: Japan			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
■ Assignment				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
□ Other				
Execution Date: February 6, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If the document is being filed together with a new application, th	e execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).			
	2. 1 40.01 10(6).			
10/447,277 filed May 29, 2003				
Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).\$40.00			
Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN GILMAN & BERNER	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Internal Address:	☐ Credit Card payment form enclosed			
	8. Deposit account number: 07-1337			
Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 300				
City: Alexandria State: VA Zip: 22314				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.				
Benjamin J. Hauptman, 29,310	February 20, 2004			
Name of Person, Registration No.	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment, and document:				
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)				

02/23/2004 BABRAHA1 00000154 10447277

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 014994 FRAME: 0971

Docket No.:

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

- 1) TOSHUFUMI OTSUBO
- 2) HIROKI YAMAMOTO

3)

who	has made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sells	, assigns and transfers unto		
	UNI-CHARM	I CORPORAITON		
having a place of business at 182 Shimobun, Kinsei-cho, Kawanoe-shi, Ehime-ken, Japan				
its suc as de:	ccessors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") fined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled	the entire right, title and interest for	the United States of America	
	PROCESS FOR PLACEMEN	T OF INDICATOR ELEME	ENTS	
(a)	for which an application for United States Letters Paters and identified by United States Patent Application No.	nt was filed on <u>May 29, 2003</u> 10/447,277	; or	
(b)	for which an application for United States Letters Paten	it was executed on		
contir Prope agrees applic ASSI ASSI ASSI	nited States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore nuations-in-part thereof, and the right to all benefits und enty to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, as that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereaf AND the undersigned hereby agrees to transfer a lication for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extension for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extensions for patent based thereon, growing out of or relate GNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, devention hereby transferred.	er the International Convention for its successors, assigns and legal repreter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; tike interest, and to render all necessided Letters Patent of the United State of the United State of the United State of the said invention; and to execute the said invention; and the said invention	the Protection of Industrial resentatives; the undersigned essary assistance in making ates, upon request of the said at to any improvements, and cute any papers by the said cute any papers by the said	
SIGN	ED on the date indicated aside my signature:			
2)	T 2年 4 多 文 ne: TOSHIFUMI OTSUBO L 本 広 書 ne: HIROKI YAMAMOTO	Date: 06/02/- Date:	2004 2004	
Nam	ne:	Date:		

PATENT REEL: 014994 FRAME: 0972